COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF HYDEN-LESLIE)	
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR)	
AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER A SHORT-TERM)	
ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT WITH KENTUCKY)	CASE NO.
RURAL WATER FINANCE CORPORATION TO)	2019-00412
REFUND AN EXISTING LOAN AND TO)	
SUBSEQUENTLY ENTER A LONG-TERM)	
ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE)	
KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY)	

ORDER

By Order entered November 6, 2020, in Case No. 2020-00141,¹ the Commission found that Hyden-Leslie County Water District's proposal to execute a 30-year Assistance Agreement with KIA should be granted, and pursuant the Commission's November 6, 2020 Order in Case No. 2020-00141,² this case should be closed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that this case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

¹ Case No. 2020-00141, Electronic Application of Hyden-Leslie County Water District for Alternative Rate Adjustment (Ky. PSC Nov. 6, 2020).

By the Commission

NOV 06 2020 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Deputy Executive Director

Case No. 2019-00412

*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

*Hyden-Leslie County Water District 356 Wendover Road Hyden, KY 41749

*L.J. Turner Hyden-Leslie County Water District 356 Wendover Road Hyden, KY 41749